Round Heated Shelves
GRSR Series
Installation &
Operating Manual
I&W #07.05.076.00
This manual contains important safety information
concerning the maintenance, use and operation of this
product. Failure to follow the instructions contained in this

Cutout
Form No. GRSRM-0505 4
MODEL DESIGNATION
MODEL DESCRIPTION
Figure 5. Model GRSR
GR S R - XX
GLO-RAY
SHELF
ROUND
15" (381mm) MAX PAN SIZE
17" (432mm) MAX PAN SIZE
19" (483mm) MAX PAN SIZE
Figure 4. Model Designation
Hatco’s Round Heated Shelves are ideal for holding
hot food at optimum serving temperatures. Warmers
can be used as a countertop or drop-in unit.
These warmers are available in three sizes to hold
standard 15" (381 mm), 17" (432 mm) or 19" (483
mm) pizza pans in position. Each warmer features a
stainless steel top with six powder coated Designer
color sides. These colors include: Black, Navy Blue,
Gray Granite, Hunter Green, Warm Red, White
Granite or the optional stainless steel side.
Each warmer comes equipped with an On/Off
lighted rocker switch, indicator light, adjustable
thermostat and 6’ (1829 mm) power cord with
attached plug.
Form No. GRSRM-05055
INSTALLATION
UNPACKING
The Round Heated Shelves are shipped with most
components pre-assembled and ready for
operation. Care should be taken when unpacking
shipping carton to avoid damage to unit and
components enclosed.
WARNING
To prevent any injury or damage to the unit do
not pull unit by power cord.
WARNING
To prevent any injury, discontinue use if power
cord is frayed or worn.
1. Remove unit from box.
2. Remove information packet. To prevent delay
in obtaining warranty coverage, fill out and
mail in the warranty card.
3. Turn unit upright and position warmer in desired
location.
4. Remove protective paper from all surfaces
before placing into service.
NOTE: If installing as a drop-in unit, refer to
SPECIFICATIONS for countertop opening
dimensions.
LOCATION
NOTE: Unit must be transported in the upright
position.
For proper operation and maximum performance,